# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4108933

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE TO BLACK DIAMOND VIDEO, INC. previously recorded on Reel 035550 Frame 0742. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE OF SERIAL NO. 14/637,332 TO BLACK DIAMOND VIDEO, INC	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DIAMOND VIDEO, INC. previously recorded on Reel 035550 Frame 0742. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE OF SERIAL NO.			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
EDWARD PRIEST	04/29/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACK DIAMOND VIDEO, INC.
Street Address:	503 CANAL BLVD.
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14637332		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDV-1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAZ MESSERIAN
SIGNATURE:	/RAZ MESSERIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=BDV-1003\_CorrectiveAsg#page1.tif source=BDV-1003\_CorrectiveAsg#page2.tif source=BDV-1003\_CorrectiveAsg#page3.tif source=BDV-1003\_CorrectiveAsg#page4.tif

PATENT 504062267 REEL: 040459 FRAME: 0642



## United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO.
The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSI GNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD PRIEST	04/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACK DIAMOND VIDEO
Street Address:	503 CANAL BLVD.
City:	RICHMOND
State/ Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14637332			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (909) 266-8002

PATENT REEL: 040459 FRAME: 06/43/2015 3:25 PM 
 Phone:
 (909) 758-8524

 Email:
 docketing@lozaip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALI FORNI A 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

BDV-1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAZMIG MESSERIAN

Signature: /razmig messerian/

**Date:** 05/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source= BDV-1003\_Assignment\_Signed# page1.tif source= BDV-1003\_Assignment\_Signed# page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS I D:** PAT 3336790 **Receipt Date:** 05/01/2015

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 040459 FRAME: 06/44/2015 3:25 PM

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Edward Priest, an individual and citizen of the USA, with the mailing address at 503 Canal Blvd., Richmond, CA 94804;

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application

No. <u>14/637,332</u>	, filed	March 3, 2015		, hereby sell, assign,	
and transfer the above in	vention to:			1/	
	BLACK DIAM	OND VIDEO, 🧵	INC.	thael J. Tokich	/0/20/16

having a principal place of business at 503 Canal Blvd., Richmond, CA 94804 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for the United States patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and are entitled:

#### CONVERTER DEVICE AND SYSTEM INCLUDING CONVERTER DEVICE

and in and to said application and all design, utility, provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries of any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application; and in all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country in the Union; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been nor will be made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	4/2	14	1/-	
Date: 0	71 0	4/		

Signed: Elward Krato

Printed Name: Edward Priest